

## Legacy ER & Urgent Care Announces Extended Availability for Backto-School Physicals

PLANO, TX (August 6, 2024) - <u>Legacy ER & Urgent Care</u>, a leader in innovative healthcare solutions, today announced that there is still time for families to take advantage of their affordable and convenient back-to-school physicals in their urgent care. Available through August 15, these essential health screenings ensure students are ready for the upcoming academic year and fall sports seasons.

"We understand the importance of accessible, high-quality healthcare for families preparing for the new school year," said Christina Whalen, Vice President of Clinical operations at Legacy ER & Urgent Care. "Our extended availability for school physicals reflects our commitment to serving our communities with convenience and care."

Key details of Legacy ER & Urgent Care's back-to-school physicals:

- Available through August 15, 2024
- Affordably priced at \$35 per physical
- Walk-in service only no appointment necessary

Multiple locations across DFW with varied hours:

Allen: 12 p.m. - 8 p.m. daily - 1310 West Exchange Parkway, Allen

North Richland Hills: 12 p.m. - 8 p.m. daily - 8950 North Tarrant Parkway, North Richland Hills

Frisco East: 11 a.m. - 7 p.m. daily - 16151 Eldorado Parkway, Frisco

<u>Coppell</u>: 12 p.m. - 8 p.m. (Saturday-Tuesday only) - 330 South Denton Tap Road, Coppell <u>McKinney</u>: 11 a.m. - 7 p.m. (Saturday-Tuesday only) - 2810 Hardin Boulevard, McKinney

Parents and guardians are encouraged to bring their children to any of the participating Legacy ER & Urgent Care locations for their school physicals before the August 15 deadline. Remember, no appointment is necessary - simply walk in at your convenience.

For more information about Legacy ER & Urgent Care and our services, please visit <a href="https://www.legacyer.com">https://www.legacyer.com</a>.

###

## **ABOUT LEGACY ER & URGENT CARE**

Founded in 2008, Legacy ER & Urgent Care is one of the nation's first health care models to offer both urgent care and emergency room treatment options under one roof. By providing transparent billing, a welcoming clinical environment and one-on-one service with board-certified, emergency-trained physicians, Legacy has built an exceptional customer service program with industry-leading ratings. The Hybrid care model gives patients access to immediate full-service care while only paying for the level of service required. Each state-of-the-art location is equipped with modern, comfortable amenities, including X-ray, Ultrasound, CT scan, and a full-service laboratory to cater to a wide range of medical needs. The Emergency Room operates 24/7, and urgent care is available from 7 a.m. to 9 p.m. daily. At Legacy ER & Urgent Care, we are dedicated to providing the best possible care at an appropriate price. Our

commitment to excellence and patient-centered care has established us as a trusted name in healthcare within our communities. For more information, please visit <a href="https://legacyer.com">https://legacyer.com</a>.

## **ABOUT INTUITIVE HEALTH**

Founded in 2008, Intuitive Health pioneered the combined emergency room and urgent care model. Intuitive Health partners with established health systems nationwide to build, operate and launch retail healthcare facilities that provide urgent care and emergency room services under one roof. Intuitive Health partners with leading health systems nationwide, including Arizona, Delaware, Florida, Kentucky, Indiana, New Mexico, Ohio, Oklahoma, Texas, Virginia and Washington. Intuitive's patient-centric approach to immediate care has saved payors and patients hundreds of millions in unnecessary emergency care spending. In addition, the Intuitive Health model increases market share for partnered healthcare systems by expanding their footprint with conveniently located centers. For more information, please visit IHERUC.com.

## **Media Contact**

Jo Trizila, TrizCom PR, on behalf of Legacy ER & Urgent Care and Intuitive Health

Office: 972-247-1369 Cell/text: 214-232-0078 Email: <u>Jo@TrizCom.com</u>